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CONTACT
INSPIRING INNOVYATIONS
Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

PDN-PCC-6885-2021

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Date of Issue
PCC - PCB AAB Product Notify Distributors and 6/10/2021
Connectors | | Discontinuation | Field

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will
be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and
acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement
parts.

In an effort to provide our customers with state of the art products for their applications, it is necessary to phase out some
components over time for commercial or technical reasons. This correspondence is therefore notice of the discontinuation
of the PLH 16 series terminal blocks. Alternative items to the PLH 16 series line are available in the LPT series. We have
already established potential replacements to the PLH series as noted in this document. Additional potential replacements
can be established upon request. The technical performance data of these alternatives is the same or better. The size and
pin layout are different. The planned last buy date is January 31st, 2022. The planned last ship date is July 29th, 2022.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

Transaction Dates

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 1/31/2022
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 7/29/2022

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact
using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN;
provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date
thereof.

Contact Info:
Collin Long
clong@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

——

James Dunbar

Prod Mkt Mgr Pcc
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Discontinued Part #
1703995
1770393
1770403
1770416
1770429
1770432
1770445
1770458
1770461
1770474
1770487
1770539
1770542
1770571
1770584
1770597

PLH 16/ 1-10
PLH 16/ 2-10
PLH 16/ 3-10
PLH 16/ 4-10
PLH 16/ 5-10
PLH 16/ 6-10
PLH 16/ 7-10
PLH 16/ 8-10
PLH 16/ 2-10
PLH 16/ 3-10
PLH 16/ 4-10
PLH 16/ 2-15
PLH 16/ 3-15
PLH 16/ 6-15
PLH 16/ 7-15
PLH 16/ 8-15

Product Discontinuation

Type Description

-ZF
-ZF
-ZF

Replacement Part #
1119809
1119810
1119811
1119812
1119814
1119815
1119816
1119817
1119810
1119811
1119812
1119818
1119819

PHCENIX
CONTACT

INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.0. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100

Phone: 717-944-1300

Type Description

LPT 16/ 1-10,0

LPT 16/ 2-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 3-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 4-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 5-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 6-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 7-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 8-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 2-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 3-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 4-10,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 2-15,0-ZB
LPT 16/ 3-15,0-ZB
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