



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

## **Product Discontinuation**

PDN-PCC-6885-2021

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
PCC - PCB	AAB	Product	Notify Distributors and	6/10/2021
Connectors		Discontinuation	Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

## Description for Product Discontinuation In an effort to provide our customers with state of the art products for their applications, it is necessary to phase out some components over time for commercial or technical reasons. This correspondence is therefore notice of the discontinuation of the PLH 16 series terminal blocks. Alternative items to the PLH 16 series line are available in the LPT series. We have already established potential replacements to the PLH series as noted in this document. Additional potential replacements can be established upon request. The technical performance data of these alternatives is the same or better. The size and pin layout are different. The planned last buy date is January 31st, 2022. The planned last ship date is July 29th, 2022.

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	No	
Transaction Dates		
Last Ruw from Dhoonix Contast:		1/31/2022

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	1/31/2022
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	7/29/2022

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

## Contact Info:

Collin Long clong@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Jule

James Dunbar

Prod Mkt Mgr Pcc





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

## **Product Discontinuation**

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
1703995	PLH 16/ 1-10	1119809	LPT 16/ 1-10,0
1770393	PLH 16/ 2-10	1119810	LPT 16/ 2-10,0-ZB
1770403	PLH 16/ 3-10	1119811	LPT 16/ 3-10,0-ZB
1770416	PLH 16/ 4-10	1119812	LPT 16/ 4-10,0-ZB
1770429	PLH 16/ 5-10	1119814	LPT 16/ 5-10,0-ZB
1770432	PLH 16/ 6-10	1119815	LPT 16/ 6-10,0-ZB
1770445	PLH 16/ 7-10	1119816	LPT 16/ 7-10,0-ZB
1770458	PLH 16/ 8-10	1119817	LPT 16/ 8-10,0-ZB
1770461	PLH 16/ 2-10-ZF	1119810	LPT 16/ 2-10,0-ZB
1770474	PLH 16/ 3-10-ZF	1119811	LPT 16/ 3-10,0-ZB
1770487	PLH 16/ 4-10-ZF	1119812	LPT 16/ 4-10,0-ZB
1770539	PLH 16/ 2-15	1119818	LPT 16/ 2-15,0-ZB
1770542	PLH 16/ 3-15	1119819	LPT 16/ 3-15,0-ZB
1770571	PLH 16/ 6-15		
1770584	PLH 16/ 7-15		
1770597	PLH 16/ 8-15		